	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		05-13-2	002		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	•				<u>NLY</u>		
	TO THE ASSISTANT CO SIR: PLEASE RECORD	OMMISSIONER THE ATTACHED			∴ÉREOF		
TWE	1. NAME OF CONVEYING 1. Atsushi NAGATA 3. Shinsuke SHIMIYA 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	JAN 3 1 2002  JAN 3 1 2002  OF CONVENTING PARAMETERS	SSIGNORS(S)): 1-31-02 ARTY(IES) ATTACHI	2. Mikine HAYA 4. 6.	ASHI		
CL	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.						
10/2Rec	ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
	(Submit nerewith <u>only</u> document)	y one document for t	recordation—multiple	copies of same A	Assignme	nt signed by diller	ent inventors is one
	□ASSIGNMENT OF □WHOLE □PART INTI □ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □CHANGE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION			EST EXEC. DATE: August 11, 2000			
	SECURITY MERGER OTHER: Record to add second asignee's name not recorded by PTO at reel/frame 011023/0655						
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 11, 2000						
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attache	ed? 🔲Y	ES ⊠NO	
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO	O(S) M	#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
		271573					
	09/638,855  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	arty to Whom Corre	espondence	_	+ PATS	O = TOTAL	1
	09/638_855  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	APPLNS 1	+ PATS !	O = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code	
	09/638_855 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	+ PATS ( F FEE EN TAL x \$ =	O = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code \$	581)
	09/638,855  5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	+ PATS ( F FEE EN TAL x \$ =	O = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code \$ SING OR INADEQU	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	09/638_855 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed or roup	espondence :	APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT  8. IF ABOVE FEINSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE	+ PATS PATS PAL x \$ =	O = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code \$ SING OR INADEQUEPOSIT ACCOUNT 40806	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 271573
	09/638,855 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed or roup	espondence	7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT	+ PATS PATS PAL x \$ =	O = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code \$ SING OR INADEQUEPOSIT ACCOUNT	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	09/638_855 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 271573	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed or roup  USP00B04  CI  GIGNATURE. Howledge and belief,	espondence : 4/980390US1 LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT ABOVE TOT ABOVE TOT OF ABOVE TOT OF ABOVE FROM UNDER ORDE OUD. Sheet not reconstitute and of a true and of a	+ PATS ( F FEE EN FAL x \$ =  EE IS MIS NCY TO D R NO quired  correct an per of pag ttachmen	O = TOTAL  NCLOSED: (Code  SING OR INADEQUATE  EPOSIT ACCOUNT  40806  CLIENT NO.  d any attached codes including this is and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 271573 MATTER NO.
	5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000 5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 271573  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer Attorney: John P. Da	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed or roup  USP00B0 CI  SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, nt.  Signature	espondence : 4/980390US1 LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT ABOVE TOT ABOVE TOT ABOVE TOT ABOVE FROM INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE AUD. Sheet not recover sheet, at (do not file dur	+ PATS ( F FEE EN FAL x \$ =  EE IS MIS NCY TO D R NO   quired    correct an oer of pag ttachmen p. Cover s	D = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code \$  SING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 40806 CLIENT NO.  d any attached codes including this ts and document sheet)	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 271573 MATTER NO.
	5. Name & Address of F Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Go 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 (703) 905-2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 271573 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed or roup  USP00B0 CI  SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, nt.  Signature arling	espondence : 4/980390US1 LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1  7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT ABO	+ PATS ( F FEE EN FAL x \$ =  EE IS MIS NCY TO D R NO quired  correct an per of pag ttachmen	D = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code SING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 40806 CLIENT NO.  d any attached codes including this and document sheet)	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 271573 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 11/1999

Continuation of item 2 RE Name/Address of Assignee(s)		
Name Nissin Chemical Corporation, Ltd.	Address 3-15, Akai 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi,Saitama-ken, Japan	

PATENT PAT-114X 11/1999 REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0381

	2240	~20y02		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		n wan wan	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ACCIPTANT COMMISSIONED	10198	800a	Υ	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			DECLE	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A		MO OK COLL THE	COI.	0
1. Atsushi NAGATA	331314013(3)).	2. Mikine HAYASHI		
3. Shinsuke SHIMIYA	1	4.		888 888 888 888
$\mathcal{L}_{5}$		6.	•	- 20 € T
7. 8.17	5·0∪	8.		110 <b>3</b> 0
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F	ARTY(IES) ATTACHE	D? ∐YES ⊠NO		
` '				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	G INTEREST:			
NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.				
ADDRESS A N				
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-ch	o, Nisnikasugai-gun, A		1 3-	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHEDO MVEC	TNO /)	1603885	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME			10000	)
(Submit herewith only one document for		copies of same Assir	<i>I</i> anment signed by differen	nt inventors is one
document)	10001dation matapio	copies of same rasig	Jimon signed by dinord	it inventors is one
	PART INTER	REST EXEC	C. DATE: August 11, 200	0
	/ILE/PHOTOCOPY			
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFI	ED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTH				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA		WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Augus	t 11, 2000			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	RS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	GUN ENTOD
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	1# INVENTOR :=	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		i≝ INVENTOR If not in item 1
series code/serial no. * ***	If not in item 1			I HOC III ICENT I
New Application 271573	noncondonco	6. NUMBER INVO	J VFD:	
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Corr Concerning Document Should be Mailed</li></ol>	espondence		ATS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
<u> </u>	· ·		E ENCLOSED: (Code 58	11\
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE TOTAL	$\epsilon$ \$40 = \$40	'''
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL	(ψησ ψησ	
1100 New York Avenue, NW		· i		
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQUAT	TE CHARGE
			TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NI 40806	271573
	4/980390US1	UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required		MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.	LIENT REF.	dup, sneet not required	CEICHT NO.	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief		tion is true and corre	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing informa	COLOR IS LIGHT BILL COLOR		
the original document.		10. Total number of	pages including this	
		cover sheet, attach	ments and document	2
19 604		(do not file dup. Co	ver sheet)	
12000	<del>}</del>			
Signature				
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey		Date: August 15	, 2000	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey  Rea. No. 25872	2) 961-3078	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey Reg. No. 25872	(2) 861-3078	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey Reg. No. 25872	(2) 861-3078 E WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey  Reg. No. 25872  Atty/Sec: PWG/tis TEL: (20)  FIL	(2) 861-3078 E WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey  Reg. No. 25872  Atty/Sec: PWG/tis TEL: (20)  ### TEL:	(2) 861-3078 E WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey  Reg. No. 25872  Atty/Sec: PWG/tis TEL: (20)  8/23/2000 NVILLARI 00000056 09638855	(2) 861-3078 E WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (202	2) 822-0944	PAT-114X 11/1999

PATENT REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0382

Continuation of item 2 RE Name/Address of Assignee(s)	
Nissin Chemical Corporation, Ltd.	Address 3-15, Akai 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi,Saitama-ken, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0383 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group
Nir. Toor, East Tower
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

NONPROVISIONAL

## USA Patent Appln.



Attv. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

USP00B04/

980390US1

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: Atsushi NACATA (4)INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5)Mikine HAYASHI []x box if continued on page 2 Shinsuke SHIMIYA the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: IGYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S Aichi-ken, Japan Nishikasucai-qun, CHEMICAL CORPORATION LTC.: 3 - 15. Akai 2-chome. & ADDRESS(ES) Saitama-ken, Japan Kawaquchi-shi, (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION LEATHER-WRAPPED STEERING WHEEL AND NETHOU FOR MANUFACTURING for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on line A, B and/or C) filed in U.S. Appin. No. (C) AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE — The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) 2000 11, August 1) NAGATA Atsushi Name: 2000 August 11, yar 2) Name: 2000 August 11, SHIMIYA Shinsuke Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:

and continue on page 2.

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box